

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: MONDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2005 CONTACT: DAVID HOWARD (202) 468-0898

## ANACOSTIA WATERFRONT CORPORATION ANNOUNCES DESIGNATED DEVELOPERS FOR BASEBALL DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT

(Washington DC) On Monday, December 12, 2005 the Anacostia Waterfront Corporation (AWC) announced the selection of designated developers for sites in the area surrounding the new Washington Nationals ballpark that will be built on the banks of the Anacostia River in southeast Washington DC. The team of Forest City Washington, Inc., Western Development Corporation, The Jarvis Company, The Jair Lynch Companies and MacFarlane Partners-DC and the team of Monument Realty, LLC, the Cordish Company, and Triden Development Group will both have the opportunity to enter into exclusive negotiations with AWC to develop different mixed-use projects on two publicly owned sites that AWC is presently seeking to acquire near the ballpark.

AWC released a Request for Expressions of Interest (RFEI) for mixed-use development in the area surrounding the new Washington Nationals ballpark on September 16, 2005. The RFEI was issued as an open invitation to qualified developers with experience in large scale mixed use, retail, sports-related and waterfront development. AWC received nine proposals from nationally recognized groups to develop the area into a one-of-a-kind mixed use residential, retail, and office district.

"These are great teams with strong local capacity and extensive retail and mixed-use development credentials," said Adrian Washington, AWC's new President and CEO. "This brings us one step closer to fulfilling AWC's mission of creating new waterfront districts that increase neighborhood amenities and create exciting new destinations at the river" Washington also noted.

The twelve-week selection process represents the first developer solicitation facilitated by the newly formed AWC, an independent instrumentality of the District Government "The ballpark and development program proposed by the development teams is expected to bring millions of people annually to the waterfront, generate new tax revenue, create thousands of permanent jobs and provide a range of affordable and market-rate housing—all helping to fulfill the promise of the Anacostia Waterfront Initiative and accelerate economic benefits for the entire city" said Stephen Goldsmith, AWC Board Chair.

"The development envisioned by the Anacostia Waterfront Corporation and the development teams will result in tens of millions of dollars in tax revenue to the District, said Mayor Anthony A. Williams. "This tax revenue is a direct result of building a ballpark in Southeast, and it will significantly benefit the entire city. I applaud the speed with which AWC designated this 'All Star

The Anacostia Waterfront Corporation 1100 New Jersey Avenue S.E., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20003 202.724.3780 tel 202.724.4481 fax www.anacostiawaterfront.net

## Page 2 of 2

Team' of developers who will participate in the waterfront district development. We need to keep up the pace set by the construction of the ballpark to ensure that the area supports new retail and entertainment venues and provides tax revenues that contribute to the Community Benefit Fund."

The two developer teams will work with AWC to create a comprehensive Development Strategy for the area over the next 90 days and negotiate exclusive rights agreements for the development of parcels to be acquired by AWC with the goal of Council approval by July, 2006.

The power point presentation from the today's announcement is available on the Anacostia Waterfront Corporation website at <u>www.anacostiawaterfront.net</u>.

About the Anacostia Waterfront Corporation: The Anacostia Waterfront Corporation is an instrumentality of the Government of the District of Columbia charged with the development and revitalization of underutilized public lands along the Anacostia River and the advocacy and coordination of environmental and programming initiatives that promote river clean up and public awareness and enjoyment of the river. Further information about the Corporation and the Anacostia Waterfront Initiative framework plan can be found on our website (<u>http://www.anacostiawaterfront.net</u>). AWC is governed by a Board of Directors consisting of nine public citizens, two District of Columbia officials and four non-voting Federal Government ex-officio representatives.

XXX